2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
ST
8
h s
25
H

aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on fasteners coated in
the UK and European Union.
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:   Pin Part Number
                                 HST52AP8-8
           8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
       8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
    Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
SPECIFICATION:      HI-LITE™ Product Specification 380.
FINISH:      HST52-( )-( )         = Passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1, and cetyl alcohol lube per
                                                    Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                   HST52AC( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                                    with color green on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
     HST52AG( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1  or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                     with color orange on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
     HST52AP( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                     and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
     HST52GD( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294
                                     on threads only, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
     HST52TB( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 2 solid film lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 292, and cetyl alcohol lube per
                                     Hi-Shear Spec. 305
     HST52NKJ( )-( )   = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, with color silver
                                     on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
     HST52NKL( )-( )   = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on threads only,
                                     with color silver on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
     HST52HK( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™4 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 397.
     HST52NAP( )-( )  = HI- KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, and cetyl alcohol lube per
                                     Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
HEAT TREAT:      125,000 psi shear minimum (210,000 psi tensile minimum).
MATERIAL:      Nickel base alloy per AMS5662.
GENERAL NOTES:    1. Concentricity: "A" to "D" diameter within .010 FIM.